PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John H. Stewart IV	12/15/2008
Nicole Levi	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wake Forest University Health Sciences	
Street Address:	Medical Center Blvd.	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27157	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0803332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)371-8321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.338.5021

Email: cwimbish@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: J. Clinton Wimbish

Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon St., Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08077-353929

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Clinton Wimbish

Total Attachments: 3

500741153

source=Stewart PCT#page1.tif source=Stewart PCT#page2.tif source=Stewart PCT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022032 FRAME: 0072

-OP \$40.00 US080;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN H. STEWART IV, a citizen of the United States of

America residing at 1840 Dunmore Lane, Clemmons, North Carolina 27012 and NICOLE

LEVI, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2611 Fairlawn Drive, Winston-

Salem, North Carolina 27106 (ASSIGNORS) have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) patent application entitled

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING CANCER filed in the U.S.

Receiving Office on March 13, 2008 and assigned International Application Number

PCT/US2008/003332; and

WHEREAS, Wake Forest University Health Sciences (ASSIGNEE), Medical

Center Boulevard, Winston-Salem, NC 27157, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any

applications claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for

said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all

foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the

right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights

deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by

virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters

PATENT

REEL: 022032 FRAME: 0073

Title: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR
TREATING CANCER
Filed: March 13, 2008
International Application No. PCT/US2008/003332

Page 2 of 3

patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assign as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

JOHN H. STEWART IV

STATE OF $N \cdot C$

COUNTY OF Forsyth

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of N.C., on this 15th day of 2008, personally appeared JOHN H. STEWART IV, who being duly sworn, signed

and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

DENISE G. WOLFE
NOTARY PUBLIC
Seal) FORSYTH COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH CAROLINA
My Commission Expires V. Z. ZOLL

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 022032 FRAME: 0074

Title: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING CANCER Filed: March 13, 2008 International Application No. PCT/US2008/003332 Page 3 of 3

NICOLE LEVI

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Forsyth

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Nor Un Carolina</u>, on this <u>15</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2008, personally appeared NICHOLE LEVI, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

(Seal)

DENISE M. VOIGNIER

Notary Public

Forsyth County

State of North Carolina

My Commission Emires

RECORDED: 12/29/2008

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

> PATENT REEL: 022032 FRAME: 0075